Glass Gas
Discharge
RL302 Series
ELECTRONICS
Circuit Protection
System
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Glass Gas Discharge - RL302 Series

3.1±0.3
4.0±0.3 28±3.0
Part Number Code
R L M 3 0 2 - 1 4 1 N
LOGO
Taping form
Blank:Line
S:Magnet-type
M:SMD
DC Spark-over
voltage(Vs)
14*101=140V
DC Spark-
over voltage
tolerance
N:30%
M:20%
Surge Current
Capacity
501:0.5KA
102:1KA
302:3KA
Glass Gas Discharge - RL302 Series
Circuit Protection
System Page:2
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
ElectrIcal CharacterlstIcs
ElectrIcal CharacterlstIcs
Type Number
DC
Spark-Over
Voltage
Insulation Resistance
IR
Electrostatic
Capacitance
1KHz-6Vmax
Surge current
capacity
8/20us
AC
withstanding
voltage test
condition
UL Surge Life
Test
V MΩ  DC V pF A A
RL302-141N 140±30% >100MΩmin 50 <1.0 3000 - -
10/700
6000V
150A
20time
RL302-201M 200±20% >100MΩmin 100 <1.0 3000 - O
RL302-301M 300±20% >100MΩmin 100 <1.0 3000 - O
RL302-401M 400±20% >100MΩmin 250 <1.0 3000 - O
RL302-501M 500±20% >100MΩmin 250 <1.0 3000 - O
RL302-701M 700±20% >100MΩmin 250 <1.0 3000 - -
RL302-102M 1000±20% >100MΩmin 500 <1.0 3000 - -
RL302-152M 1500±20% >100MΩmin 500 <1.0 3000 - -
RL302-182M 1800±20% >100MΩmin 500 <1.0 3000 - -
RL302-202M 2000±20% >100MΩmin 500 <1.0 3000 - -
RL302-242M 2400±20% >100MΩmin 250 <1.0 3000 1200 -
8/20us
150A
300time
RL302-272M 2700±20% >100MΩmin 250 <1.0 3000 1200 -
RL302-302M 3000±20% >100MΩmin 500 <1.0 3000 1500 -
RL302-362M 3600±20% >100MΩmin 500 <1.0 3000 1800 O
RL302-402M 4000±20% >100MΩmin 500 <1.0 3000 2000 -
RL302-452M 4500±20% >100MΩmin 500 <1.0 3000 2000 -
No Radioactive Material
Storage Temperature: -55ºC to +125ºC
Operating Temperature: -55ºC to +85ºC
Body: Nickel Plated